

Carriage House Farm RPHSA Dressage Show Sunday May 28th, 2023



Opening Date: April 5th Closing Date: May 13th**

* PLEASE MAIL EARLY TO ENSURE TIMELY DELIVERY

Location: Carriage House Farm: 17727 Henna Ave N Hugo, MN 55038

Judge: Sara Miller

Show Secretary: Brittani Vinje (612-807-6387).

britt7715@gmail.com

Mail Entries to: Brittani Vinje: 18275 Exodus Ct Farmington, MN 55024

Stabling & Reservations: Email or Text Brittani Vinje. Please mention the barn you would like to stabled

with and if you need a tack stall.

Checks payable to: Carriage House Farm (Check or Cash accepted. No Credit Cards)

Questions: All questions to Brittani Vinje. Please add "For Red Pine Dressage show" into the

subject line of your email or into your text if texting questions.

Important: Before competing, the show secretary must see (1) Negative Coggins issued within 12 months for

ALL horses entering the grounds. (2) EHV/EIV vaccinations administer within 6 months

4

General Show Info

Entries: Entries will be accepted for sixty-five riders. Others will be waitlisted. Secretary will notify you once your entry has been accepted.

Schooling Day: May 27th: Schooling is available at \$30.00 per horse and open from 2-7pm.

Show Day: May 28th: Rings will open at 7:30am. No riding will be available in the show rings in the morning. Hand walking is available 30 min prior to show time. Schooling on day of the show is available at \$50.00 per horse if you have not entered two or more classes.

No classes can be added the day of the show.

RPHSA Membership: An \$8.00 Non-Member Fee will apply to all those not signed up for RPHSA.

Stabling Options:

Saturday day/overnight (<u>NO</u> schooling) and Sunday day: \$70.00. <u>IF</u> you are schooling on Saturday add \$30.00 (Total \$100.00)

Sunday ONLY stall: \$50.00

One Bag minimum purchase of Shavings: \$9.00.

Horses can arrive after 2:00pm on May 27th and no later than 6pm.

No refunds after closing date.

Awards: Show themed Ribbons first through sixth place.

Six high percentage awards: Intro Jr & Adult, Training Jr & Adult, Upper level Jr & Adult.

Times: Ride times will be posted at www.rphsa.com on or after May 24th.

One form per rider and horse combination. Riders can enter a max of three riding tests.

Rider Name:	
Rider Age (As of 1/1/23):	
Rider Address:	
Rider Phone:	
Rider Email:	
Rider Trainer (Optional):	

Horse Show Name:	
Does your Horse have a 2023 Coggins: Yes No	
Does your Horse have a 2023 EHV Vaccine: Yes No	<u></u>
Class List: 1. USDF Intro Level A 2. USDF Intro Level B 3. USDF Intro Level C 4. Walk/Trot Suitability Under Saddle 5. Walk/Trot Equitation 6. Walk/Trot/Canter Suitability Under Saddle 7. Walk/Trot/Canter Dressage Equitation 8. USEF Training Level Test 1 9. USEF Training Level Test 2 10. USEF Training Level Test 3 11. USEF First Level Test 1	 12. USEF First Level Test 2 13. USEF First Level Test 3 14. USEF Second Level Test of Choice 15. USEF Third Level Test of Choice 16. USEF Fourth Level Test of Choice 17. Training First Level Freestyle Test of Choice 18. Second – Fourth Level Freestyle Test of Choice * You may enter each class multiple times but only enter each test once
Class Number: Class Description:	
Class Number: Class Description:	
Any conflicts with scheduling? If so, please explain:	
Intro Tests Suitability/ Equitation Group Classes Training Level & Above May 28th Non-Showing Horse Fee Office Fee RPHSA Non-member fee Saturday (including schooling) and Sunday stall Saturday Overnight Stall (No schooling) and Sunday sta Sunday ONLY stall Bedding (min of 1 bag required) Number of Bags Misc. Fees:	\$50.00/horse \$ \$9.00/bag \$ \$ \$ Total Amount: \$:
HOLD HARMILESS AGREEMENT: This Agreement, between Carriage House, Ann Bow collectively as "Carriage House") and the person(s) executing this document (hereinafter referred to as "Clie AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT and hereby agrees to personally assume the risks associated with the waives, and forever discharges Carriage House of all actions of whatever kind or nature either in law or in except, or property damage – including damage to Client's horse and other personal property – resulting duriservices so long as such injury, property damage, or death is not caused by an intentional, willful, or wanton damages caused by Carriage House's negligence only). Client assumes full responsibility for the risk of bodi harmless for any liability thereof as set forth herein. Client further agrees that if a claim or lawsuit is made ag damage brought by, or allegedly attributable to, Client arising from Client's presence on Carriage House's pri and costs reasonably incurred by Carriage House to defend that claim or lawsuit and will reimburse Carriage of Client, Client's spouse, and Client's legal representatives, administrators, executors, heirs, and assigns, a representatives, administrators, executors,	Int"). In consideration for, Client voluntarily agrees to the terms of this RELEASE OF LIABILITY norse riding, training, teaching and boarding services as set forth below. Client hereby releases, quity arising from or by reason of any bodily injury or personal injuries known or unknown, ing Client's presence on Carriage House's premises and any activity involving Carriage House's a act or omission of Carriage House (i.e. Client releases Carriage House from liability for ily injury, death, or property damage from such activities, and shall hold Carriage House painst Carriage House or its owners, members, agents, and/or employees for any injury or remises or any activity involving Carriage House's services, Client will pay all attorney's fees a House for any judgment, expense, or other damage incurred. This release is given on behalf
Signature of rider: (Parent or guardian must sign if rider is under 18)	Date: